The Global Expert in Solid State Switching Technology
HDC Series
HDC Series
ABOUT US
Crydom, a brand of Sensata Technologies and global expert in Solid
State Relay Technology, has a distinguished record of providing high
quality, world class Solid State Relay and Control Products for a variety of

(F)  Load can be wired to either terminal 1 or terminal 2. Proper polarity must be observed all the time for the power supply and load with terminal 2 being positive with respect to terminal 1.
Mechanical Dimensions
Part Number Nomenclature
Tolerances: ±0.02 in / 0.5 mm
All dimensions are in: inches [millimeters]
Block Diagram
Wiring Diagram (E, F)
Input
Control
Circuit
Output
Control
Status
Indicator
    (– /   )
    (+ /   )
 – / L2
+ / L1
0.85
[21.7]
1.70
[43.1]
0.79
[20.1]
1.12
[28.4]
0.38 [9.5]
4.094 [103.99]
2.89
[73.5]
1.87
[47.6]
3.622 [92.00]
2.506 [63.65]
Standard Stud
0.375 [9.52] -24
HDCxxxxxxx
INPUT
STATUS
+ / L1- / L2
LOAD SIDE
160A 150VDC GENERAL USE UL508
S O L I D  S T AT E  C O N T A C T O R
Mounting
Hole/Slot
0.19 [4.9] DIA.
HDC200D160
4.5-32 VDCINPUT
STATUS - +
+ / L1- / L2
LOAD SIDE
160A 150VDC GENERAL USE UL508
S O L I D  S T AT E  C O N T A C T O R
V
+-
Load
   ( – )       ( + )
DC Input
HDC200A160
90-140 VACINPUT
STATUS
+ / L1- / L2
LOAD SIDE
160A 150VDC GENERAL USE UL508
S O L I D  S T AT E  C O N T A C T O R
V
+-
Load
(    )      (    )
AC Input
Series
Operating Voltage
60: 7-48 VDC